TABULATION OF BIDS								CONTRACTOR 1		CONTRACTOR 2		CONTRACTOR 3		CONTRACTOR 4	
LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764							Bauer Transport, Inc. Bonfield, IL		Crane Trucking Forrest, IL		Grosso Trucking, Inc. Kankakee, IL		I	Limestone Transit, Inc. Fairbury, IL	
	LOCAL AGENCY	APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$150.00 \$150.00 \$1,000.00		\$150.00 \$1,000.00 \$150.00				\$1,0	\$1,000.00				
	SUBJECT Combined Rock, Furnish Deliver to Stockpile							\$1,000.00 \$150.00		\$300.00 \$150.00					
LETTING DATE February 1, 2024 Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm									¥						
NO.	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Charlotte Road District 24-05000-00-GM	CA-16	200.00	TON	\$18.25	\$3,650.00	\$21.60	\$4,320.00	\$23.30	\$4,660.00					
		!!LOW	BID!!				•								
		neer's Estimate		\$670.00		\$1,010.00									
			Per	rcent Over	or Under Engi	neer's Estimate		18.36%		27.67%					
2	Charlotte Road District 24-05000-00-GM	CA-6 or 10	800.00 Over Unit Price	TON	\$15.50	\$12,400.00	\$18.95	\$15,160.00	\$18.49	\$14,792.00					
	Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							\$2,760.00		\$2,392.00					
<u> </u>	Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							22.26%		19.29%					
3	Chatsworth Road District 24-06000-00-GM	CA-16	200.00	TON	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$22.95	\$4,590.00	\$23.65	\$4,730.00	DID	NOT -	\$22.80	\$4,560.00	
	5% Over Unit Price = \$20.21; 10								#200.00						
		r or Under Engineer's Estimate r or Under Engineer's Estimate		\$740.00 19.22%		\$880.00 22.86%					\$710.00 18.44%				
<u> </u>	Chatsworth Road District														
1	24-06000-00-GM	CA-6 or 10	500.00 Over Unit Price	TON	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$20.30	\$10,150.00	\$18.85	\$9,425.00			\$18.00	\$9,000.00	
			* 4.050.00		****				\$500.00						
				neer's Estimate neer's Estimate		\$1,650.00 19.41%		\$925.00 10.88%				\$500.00 5.88%			
5	Forrest Road District 24-11000-00-GM	CA-16	200.00	TON	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$24.84	\$4,968.00	\$21.70	\$4,340.00			\$22.65	\$4,530.00	
	27-1 1000-00-GW		-	!!LOW	/ BID!!		1		-						
		10% Over Unit Price = \$21.18 or Under Engineer's Estimate		\$1,118.00		\$490.00					\$680.00				
	Percent Over or Under Eng							29.04%		12.73%				17.66%	
			<u>'</u>				1		<u> </u>						
		-				neer's Estimate neer's Estimate			_						

TABULATION OF BIDS								CONTRACTOR 5		CONTRACTOR 6		CONTRACTOR 7		CONTRACTOR 8	
LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764 LOCAL AGENCY					APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Opperman Construction Co Pontiac, IL \$290.00 \$880.00 \$270.00 \$580.00 \$260.00		Tobey's Construction & Cartage, Inc. Herscher, IL		Weber Trucking Inc Loda, IL \$150.00 \$1,000.00 \$150.00 \$300.00				
	Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTabs-Feb2024-AllCombined.xlsm				UNIT	FOTINANTE	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
	SECTION Charlotte Road District 24-05000-00-GM	DESCRIPTION CA-16	QUANTITY 200.00	UNIT TON	\$18.25	\$3,650.00	\$28.90	*5,780.00	PRICE	TOTAL -	PRICE \$21.80	*4,360.00	PRICE	TOTAL 	
Al I	21 00000 00 OM	5% (10% Over Unit	Price = \$20.08		1				1					
	Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							\$2,130.00			\$710.00				
			or Under Engi	neer's Estimate		58.36%			19.45%						
	Charlotte Road District 24-05000-00-GM	CA-6 or 10	800.00	TON	\$15.50	\$12,400.00	\$21.90	\$17,520.00		-	******	\$13,600.00			
	5% Over Unit Price = \$16.28; 10% Over Unit Price = \$17.05										!!LOV	!!LOW BID!!			
	Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							\$5,120.00 41.29%			\$1,200.00 9.68%				
	Chatsworth Road District 24-06000-00-GM	CA-16	200.00	TON	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00		_	- \$22.50	\$4,500.00			
	24-00000-00-OW		<u> </u>	DID NOT -		!!LOW BID!!									
	5% Over Unit Price = \$20.21; 10 Amount Over or							\$1,550.00	В	BID		\$650.00			
Percent Over or Un					or Under Engi	neer's Estimate		40.26%				16.88%			
	Chatsworth Road District 24-06000-00-GM	CA-6 or 10	500.00	TON	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$23.10	\$11,550.00		-	- \$17.70	\$8,850.00			
						!!LOV	V BID!!								
		\$3,050.00				\$350.00									
5	5 Forrest Road District CA 16 200 00 TON \$10.25 \$2.50 00							35.88%				4.12%			
	24-11000-00-GM	CA-16	200.00	TON	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$25.70	\$5,140.00		-					
Ⅱ ⊦	5% Over Unit Price = \$20.21; 10% Over Unit Price = \$21.18							#4 000 00							
	Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate							\$1,290.00 33.51%							
			1 6	COIN OVE	S. Olidor Eligi	liosi o Estimate				-					
								<u> </u>							
			Δm	ount Ove	or Under Engl	neer's Estimate									
	Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate														